Datasheet Please read the Important Notice and Warnings at the end of this document 002-35680 Rev. **
www.infineon.com page 1 of 39  2022-06-17
WLC1115
无线充电 IC（WLC）— 集成了 USB Type-C
PD 控制器的 15 W 发送器
概述
WLC1115 是一款高度集成、符合 Qi 标准的无线电力发送器，并集成了 USB Type-C 电力传输 (PD) 功能。
WLC1115 符合适用于 15 W 应用程序的最新 Qi 规范。WLC1115 还符合最新的 USB Type-C 和 PD 规范，该

6 订购信息
Table 20 列出了 WLC1115 订购器件编号和应用程序。
6.1 订购代码定义
Table 20 WLC1115 订购器件编号
MPN 电源 应用程序
WLC1115-68LQXQ 15 W  Qi v1.3.x EPP Tx
WLC1115-68LQXQT  Qi v1.3.x EPP Tx — 盘带封装
XXXX -- XX XX XXXWLC
Grade/temperature range: Q = Extended industrial grade (–40°C to + 105°C)
Number of pins in the package
T: Tape and reel (Optional)
 Type-: 1 = Tx,  2 = Rx, 3 = Tx-Rx , 4 = Custom
Wattage: 15 = 15W;
Marketing code: WLC = Wireless Charging
Package type: LQ = QFN
Lead: X = Pb-free
Product type: 1 = First-Generation product family
Datasheet 34 of 39 002-35680 Rev. **
2022-06-17
无线充电 IC（WLC）— 集成了 USB Type-C PD 控制器的 15 W 发送
器
封装
7 封装
Table 21 封装特性
参数 说明 测试条件 最小值 典型值 最大值 单位
TJ 工作结温 – -40 25 125 °C
TJA 封装 θJA – – 14.8 °C/W
TJB 封装 θJB 4.3
TJC 封装 θJC 12.9
Table 22 回流焊峰值温度
封装 最高峰值温度 在与峰值温度相差 5 °C 时的最
长时间
68-QFN 260 °C 30 秒
Table 23 封装潮敏等级 (MSL)，IPC/JEDEC J-STD-2
封装 MSL
68-QFN MSL 3
Datasheet 35 of 39 002-35680 Rev. **
2022-06-17
无线充电 IC（WLC）— 集成了 USB Type-C PD 控制器的 15 W 发送
器
封装图
8 封装图
Figure 13 68LD QFN (8 × 8) 器件封装图
COPLANARITY ZONE APPLIES TO THE EXPOSED HEAT SINK
PIN #1 ID ON TOP WILL BE LOCATED WITHIN THE INDICATED ZONE.
DIMENSION "b" APPLIES TO METALLIZED TERMINAL AND IS MEASURED
    N IS THE TOTAL NUMBER OF TERMINALS.
    ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS.
   JEDEC SPECIFICATION NO. REF. : N/A.
NOTES:
5
4
1.
3
2.
7.
6
 THE OPTIONAL RADIUS ON THE OTHER END OF THE TERMINAL, THE
DIMENSION "b" SHOULD NOT BE MEASURED IN THAT RADIUS AREA.
ND REFERS TO THE NUMBER OF TERMINALS ON D SIDE.
68
17
0.40 BSC
0.20
8.00 BSC
8.00 BSC
5.70
0.75 MIN
-
-